

Warnings

The amount of the reduced payment, reported on the back, may be paid directly at the Municipal Police Headquarters of Positano, or on the postal account n. 000018343848 made out to COMUNE DI POSITANO – SERVIZIO TESORERIA SERV. CONTRAVVENZIONI or by bank transfer by inserting the following information– IBAN: IT32P0760115200000018343848, cod. BIC/SWIFT: BPPIITRRXX, cod. BIC/SWIFT non €: POSOIT22XXX, ABI: 07601-CAB: 15200- N. CONTO: 000018343848. In the purpose of the payment it **MUST BE NECESSARILY** indicated the number of the present notice (Bollettario/A) , the date on which it was established the infringement and the plate number of the vehicle.

The payment of the fine must be made enter the **10 DAYS** from the date on which it was drawn up.

Passed the 10 days from the date, you should expect the fixed penalty notice done to the owner of the vehicle and the expense will be charged to the recipient.

For the payment of the violations as provided by Article 158 c. 6, matching €. 85,00 (provided in the box), you should necessarily wait for fixed penalty notice done to the owner of the vehicle which will communicate the identity and the license data of the driver at the moment of the violation, as required by Article 126-bis C.d.S.

We communicate that enter 5 days from the fine or the notice it is possible to pay the amount reduced by 30%.

Shown on the back at the bottom on the left, in relation of what the officer transcribed in the reference field “PAGAMENTO IN MISURA RIDOTTA” you have to specify the reduced amount:

If the amount matches €. 85,00, the amount reduced by 30% is **€. 59,50**;

If the amount matches €. 81,00, the amount reduced by 30% is **€. 56,70**;

If the amount matches €. 41,00, the amount reduced by 30% is **€. 28,70**;

If the amount matches €. 25,00, the amount reduced by 30% is **€. 17,50**;

If the amount matches €. 24,00, the amount reduced by 30% is **€. 16,80**;

Please proceed with the payment of the fine, taking care to pay the exact amount provided, net of any fees that will be charged to the user.

Failure to comply with the aforementioned directives could result in forwarding the report to the holder, with an increase in administrative costs for the latter.